
Connections Public Charter School
A Community, Business & Education Learning `Ohana

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERSHIP
SY 2020-2021

Shinji Salmoiraghi, Chair Jonelle Fukushima
Community Representative Parent Representative
shinji_salmoiraghi@connectionspcs.org jonelle_fukushima@connectionspcs.org

John Thatcher, Vice Chair Libby Oshiyama, Financial Officer
Administrative Representative Community Representative                  
john_thatcher@connectionspcs.org                            libby_oshiya  ma@connectionspcs.or  g

Jerri Potter                                 Elsie Hayashi
Faculty Representative            Community Representative                 
jerri_potter@connectionspcs.org el  sie_hayashi@connectionspcs.org         

Cheryl Gravela Alvina Kaho’onei
Support Staff Representative                      Community Representative                  
cheryl_gravela@connectionspcs.org                alvina_kahoonei@connectionspcs.org

                                                                          Kirk Baile
                                                                          Community Representative
                                                                          kirk_baile@connectionspcs.org
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